#### AGENDA

# TOWN OF PLAIN DEALING REGULAR MEETING LEON SANDERS JR., MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 205 WEST PALMETTO AVENUE, PLAIN DEALING, LOUISIANA Tuesday May 14, 2024 - 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER - Mrs. Shavonda Gay, Mayor INVOCATION - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Mr. James Cook, Alderman ROLL CALL - Ms. Rolandria McCauley, Town Clerk

# 1. APPROVE AGENDA:

Public Comment

## 2. APPROVE MINUTES:

Approve minutes of the April 9, 2024 regular meeting, and dispense with the reading *Public Comment* 

3 Approve minutes of the April 23, 2024 special meeting, and dispense with the reading

Public Comment

## 4 APPROVE EXPENSES:

Approve expenses for the month of April 2024 Public Comment

5. DEPARTMENT REPORT:

Police Department-Ronnie Murray Street Report-Kevin Whitton

6 OLD BUSINESS: NONE

7. NEW BUSINESS:

THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER The hiring of Steven L Rodriguez as a full-time police officer to replace Jeremy Carter who resigned on May 5, 2024. The board of aldermen will consider naming Cody Clifford as the Assistant Chief of Police to replace Megan Cates who resigned in March of 2024. It is requested that Cody receives a \$1.00 dollar increase for this role.

A. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE 3 OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024.

Public Comment

COMMUNITY CENTER APPLICATIONS:

Joyce Stevens- Family Reunion June 24th and 25th 2024

8. COUNCIL REMARKS:

MAYOR'S COMMENTS:

ADJOURN:

In accordance with the American Disability Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Plain Dealing Town Hall at 318-326-4234 describing the assistance necessary.